RESOLUTION NO. 2023-

RESOLUTION RE-APPOINTING AMBER HUNT AS A MEMBER TO THE INDEPENDENCE LIGHT & POWER BOARD OF TRUSTEES TO FULL A VACANCY; WITHIN THE CITY OF INDEPENDENCE, BUCHANAN COUNTY, IOWA.

WHEREAS, Amber Hunt has been re-appointed by the Mayor and approved by the City Council to serve as a member on the Independence Light & Power Board of Trustees to fill a vacancy with the term expiring December 31, 2029; and

WHEREAS, Amber Hunt will fill her vacancy created on January 1, 2024.

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF INDEPENDENCE, BUCHANAN COUNTY, IA:

- 1. The City of Independence, Iowa, by this Resolution re-appoints and approves Amber Hunt to serve as a member on the Independence Light & Power Board of Trustees with the term expiring December 31, 2029.
- 2. Amber Hunt will fill her vacancy created by his term expiring January 1, 2024.
- 3. That the City Clerk shall file this Resolution with her records and maintain this Resolution as a public record.

RESOLUTION NO. 2023- Passed and approved by a majority vote of the Independence City Council on the 11th day of December 2023.

Record of Voting	; ·
Ayes:	
Nays:	
Absent:	
RESOLUTION NO. 20	23- declared passed and adopted by the Mayor on this 11 th day of December 2023.
	Brad Bleichner, Mayor of the City of Independence, IA
	Brad Bieleimer, Mayor of the City of independence, In
A MODEL COR	
ATTEST:	
Susi Lampe, IaCMC, IaC	CFO, City Clerk/Treasurer of the City of Independence, IA